FILE NO. 001161

RESOLUTION NO. 596-00

[Increased BART and MUNI Services On Pride Day]

URGING MUNI AND BART TO INCREASE AND EXTEND SERVICES ON THE OCCASION OF THE 30TH ANNUAL GAY PRIDE PARADE TO BE CELEBRATED ON JUNE 25, 2000.

WHEREAS, The culture, history, and diversity of the gay, lesbian, bisexual and transgender community are celebrated annually during the Gay Pride Parade held during the last week of June; and

WHEREAS, The Pride Parade annually attracts nearly one million visitors from all over the world to San Francisco Bay Area; and

WHEREAS, International visitors, visitors from other parts of the United States, local Bay Area residents, San Francisco residents, parade organizers and parade participants have all requested that transportation services be enhanced to expedite the movement of people during the Pride Parade event; and

WHEREAS, Since much of Market Street will be closed to vehicular traffic, it is the desire of the City and County of San Francisco to accommodate the increased number of tourists, visitors, and parade participants and expedite the transportation of parade participants during the event; and

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco urges both MUNI and BART to increase and extend transportation services on the occasion of the 30th annual Gay Pride Parade.

SUPERVISORS AMMIANO, TENG



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 001161

Date Passed:

Resolution urging MUNI and BART to increase and extend services on the occasion of the 30th annual Gay Pride Parade to be celebrated on June 25, 2000.

June 26, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee Absent: 2 - Ammiano, Leno

File No. 001161

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 26, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

JUL - 7 2000

Date Approved